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• Summary statistics on population and housing subjects. 

• Population counts for the total population and for the population 18 years and over

• Race and Hispanic or Latino origin

• Group quarters population by major group quarters type. 

• Housing table showing occupancy status (occupied, vacant). 

What is in the Redistricting File Data?

County 2020

Kent 181,851

NCC 570,719

Sussex 237,378

Total 989,948
April 1 totals



Total Population by County: 1980-2020

594,338 666,168 783,600 898,759 989,948Total



Total Population by County: 1980-2020

594,338 666,168 783,600 898,759 989,948Total
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Total Population Growth by Decade: 1980-2020

71,830 117,432                               115,159 91,189Total

9.8% 7.4%9.7%13.2%

12.1% 10.1%14.7%17.6%% Growth

% Growth

United States



7.4%



Planning Districts 

/ Census County 

Subdivisions



New Castle

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Brandywine 78,620 77,182 81,197 4,015 5% 2,577 3%

Glasgow 32,096 39,748 42,405 2,657 7% 10,309 32%

Lower Christiana 36,250 36,558 37,107 549 2% 857 2%

Middletown-Odessa 29,682 52,453 68,675 16,222 31% 38,993 131%
Greater Newark 67,114 68,723 67,705 -1,018 -1% 591 1%

New Castle 82,021 86,227 90,459 4,232 5% 8,438 10%

Piedmont 29,388 29,569 30,968 1,399 5% 1,580 5%

Pike Creek 42,312 42,016 42,789 773 2% 477 1%

Red Lion 5,589 8,816 10,045 1,229 14% 4,456 80%

Upper Christiana 24,529 26,336 28,471 2,135 8% 3,942 16%

Wilmington 72,664 70,851 70,898 47 0% -1,766 -2%

NCC Total 500,265 538,479 570,719 32,240 6% 70,454 14%

Population Changes by Planning District

Kent County

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Central Kent 18,267 25,655 29,972 4,317 17% 11,705 64%

Dover 66,555 77,165 82,453 5,288 7% 15,898 24%

Felton 5,493 7,085 7,619 534 8% 2,126 39%

Harrington 10,352 12,650 13,092 442 3% 2,740 26%

Kenton 5,337 6,541 7,315 774 12% 1,978 37%

Milford North 8,786 10,236 11,818 1,582 15% 3,032 35%

Smyrna 11,907 22,978 29,582 6,604 29% 17,675 148%

Kent  Total 126,697 162,310 181,851 19,541 12% 55,154 44%

Sussex

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Bridgeville-Greenwood 9,462 11,912 13,072 1,160 10% 3,610 38%

Georgetown 11,811 14,967 16,337 1,370 9% 4,526 38%

Laurel-Delmar 20,410 23,234 25,153 1,919 8% 4,743 23%

Lewes 21,517 29,592 38,035 8,443 29% 16,518 77%

Milford South 16,525 21,217 23,790 2,573 12% 7,265 44%

Millsboro 19,558 26,024 33,697 7,673 29% 14,139 72%

Milton 10,611 14,573 21,633 7,060 48% 11,022 104%

Seaford 22,498 25,116 26,748 1,632 6% 4,250 19%

Selbyville-Frankford 24,246 30,510 38,913 8,403 28% 14,667 60%

Sussex Total 156,638 197,145 237,378 40,233 20% 80,740 52%

Statewide 783,600 897,934 989,948 92,014 10.2% 206,348 26%

2000 to 2020 Changes2010 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2000 to 2020 Changes

Population 

Changes by 

Planning 

District
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New Castle

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Brandywine 78,620 77,182 81,197 4,015 5% 2,577 3%

Glasgow 32,096 39,748 42,405 2,657 7% 10,309 32%

Lower Christiana 36,250 36,558 37,107 549 2% 857 2%

Middletown-Odessa 29,682 52,453 68,675 16,222 31% 38,993 131%
Greater Newark 67,114 68,723 67,705 -1,018 -1% 591 1%

New Castle 82,021 86,227 90,459 4,232 5% 8,438 10%

Piedmont 29,388 29,569 30,968 1,399 5% 1,580 5%

Pike Creek 42,312 42,016 42,789 773 2% 477 1%

Red Lion 5,589 8,816 10,045 1,229 14% 4,456 80%

Upper Christiana 24,529 26,336 28,471 2,135 8% 3,942 16%

Wilmington 72,664 70,851 70,898 47 0% -1,766 -2%

NCC Total 500,265 538,479 570,719 32,240 6% 70,454 14%

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

New Castle 
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New Castle

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Brandywine 78,620 77,182 81,197 4,015 5% 2,577 3%

Glasgow 32,096 39,748 42,405 2,657 7% 10,309 32%

Lower Christiana 36,250 36,558 37,107 549 2% 857 2%

Middletown-Odessa 29,682 52,453 68,675 16,222 31% 38,993 131%
Greater Newark 67,114 68,723 67,705 -1,018 -1% 591 1%

New Castle 82,021 86,227 90,459 4,232 5% 8,438 10%

Piedmont 29,388 29,569 30,968 1,399 5% 1,580 5%

Pike Creek 42,312 42,016 42,789 773 2% 477 1%

Red Lion 5,589 8,816 10,045 1,229 14% 4,456 80%

Upper Christiana 24,529 26,336 28,471 2,135 8% 3,942 16%

Wilmington 72,664 70,851 70,898 47 0% -1,766 -2%

NCC Total 500,265 538,479 570,719 32,240 6% 70,454 14%

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

New Castle 

• Since 2000, SNCC has outgained rest od NCC 39,000 to 31,400
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Population Changes by Planning District

Kent County

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Central Kent 18,267 25,655 29,972 4,317 17% 11,705 64%

Dover 66,555 77,165 82,453 5,288 7% 15,898 24%

Felton 5,493 7,085 7,619 534 8% 2,126 39%

Harrington 10,352 12,650 13,092 442 3% 2,740 26%

Kenton 5,337 6,541 7,315 774 12% 1,978 37%

Milford North 8,786 10,236 11,818 1,582 15% 3,032 35%

Smyrna 11,907 22,978 29,582 6,604 29% 17,675 148%

Kent  Total 126,697 162,310 181,851 19,541 12% 55,154 44%

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

Kent 
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Population Changes by Planning District

Kent County

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Central Kent 18,267 25,655 29,972 4,317 17% 11,705 64%

Dover 66,555 77,165 82,453 5,288 7% 15,898 24%

Felton 5,493 7,085 7,619 534 8% 2,126 39%

Harrington 10,352 12,650 13,092 442 3% 2,740 26%

Kenton 5,337 6,541 7,315 774 12% 1,978 37%

Milford North 8,786 10,236 11,818 1,582 15% 3,032 35%

Smyrna 11,907 22,978 29,582 6,604 29% 17,675 148%

Kent  Total 126,697 162,310 181,851 19,541 12% 55,154 44%

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

Kent 
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Sussex

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Bridgeville-Greenwood9,462 11,912 13,072 1,160 10% 3,610 38%

Georgetown 11,811 14,967 16,337 1,370 9% 4,526 38%

Laurel-Delmar 20,410 23,234 25,153 1,919 8% 4,743 23%

Lewes 21,517 29,592 38,035 8,443 29% 16,518 77%

Milford South 16,525 21,217 23,790 2,573 12% 7,265 44%

Millsboro 19,558 26,024 33,697 7,673 29% 14,139 72%

Milton 10,611 14,573 21,633 7,060 48% 11,022 104%

Seaford 22,498 25,116 26,748 1,632 6% 4,250 19%

Selbyville-Frankford24,246 30,510 38,913 8,403 28% 14,667 60%

Sussex Total 156,638 197,145 237,378 40,233 20% 80,740 52%

2000 to 2020 Changes2010 to 2020 Changes

Sussex 
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Sussex

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Bridgeville-Greenwood9,462 11,912 13,072 1,160 10% 3,610 38%

Georgetown 11,811 14,967 16,337 1,370 9% 4,526 38%

Laurel-Delmar 20,410 23,234 25,153 1,919 8% 4,743 23%

Lewes 21,517 29,592 38,035 8,443 29% 16,518 77%

Milford South 16,525 21,217 23,790 2,573 12% 7,265 44%

Millsboro 19,558 26,024 33,697 7,673 29% 14,139 72%

Milton 10,611 14,573 21,633 7,060 48% 11,022 104%

Seaford 22,498 25,116 26,748 1,632 6% 4,250 19%

Selbyville-Frankford24,246 30,510 38,913 8,403 28% 14,667 60%

Sussex Total 156,638 197,145 237,378 40,233 20% 80,740 52%

2000 to 2020 Changes2010 to 2020 Changes

Sussex 



New Castle

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Brandywine 78,620 77,182 81,197 4,015 5% 2,577 3%

Glasgow 32,096 39,748 42,405 2,657 7% 10,309 32%

Lower Christiana 36,250 36,558 37,107 549 2% 857 2%

Middletown-Odessa 29,682 52,453 68,675 16,222 31% 38,993 131%
Greater Newark 67,114 68,723 67,705 -1,018 -1% 591 1%

New Castle 82,021 86,227 90,459 4,232 5% 8,438 10%

Piedmont 29,388 29,569 30,968 1,399 5% 1,580 5%

Pike Creek 42,312 42,016 42,789 773 2% 477 1%

Red Lion 5,589 8,816 10,045 1,229 14% 4,456 80%

Upper Christiana 24,529 26,336 28,471 2,135 8% 3,942 16%

Wilmington 72,664 70,851 70,898 47 0% -1,766 -2%

NCC Total 500,265 538,479 570,719 32,240 6% 70,454 14%

Population Changes by Planning District

Kent County

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Central Kent 18,267 25,655 29,972 4,317 17% 11,705 64%

Dover 66,555 77,165 82,453 5,288 7% 15,898 24%

Felton 5,493 7,085 7,619 534 8% 2,126 39%

Harrington 10,352 12,650 13,092 442 3% 2,740 26%

Kenton 5,337 6,541 7,315 774 12% 1,978 37%

Milford North 8,786 10,236 11,818 1,582 15% 3,032 35%

Smyrna 11,907 22,978 29,582 6,604 29% 17,675 148%

Kent  Total 126,697 162,310 181,851 19,541 12% 55,154 44%

Sussex

2000 

Population

2010 

Population 

2020 

Population Change % Change Change % Change

Bridgeville-Greenwood 9,462 11,912 13,072 1,160 10% 3,610 38%

Georgetown 11,811 14,967 16,337 1,370 9% 4,526 38%

Laurel-Delmar 20,410 23,234 25,153 1,919 8% 4,743 23%

Lewes 21,517 29,592 38,035 8,443 29% 16,518 77%

Milford South 16,525 21,217 23,790 2,573 12% 7,265 44%

Millsboro 19,558 26,024 33,697 7,673 29% 14,139 72%

Milton 10,611 14,573 21,633 7,060 48% 11,022 104%

Seaford 22,498 25,116 26,748 1,632 6% 4,250 19%

Selbyville-Frankford 24,246 30,510 38,913 8,403 28% 14,667 60%

Sussex Total 156,638 197,145 237,378 40,233 20% 80,740 52%

Statewide 783,600 897,934 989,948 92,014 10.2% 206,348 26%

2000 to 2020 Changes2010 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2000 to 2020 Changes

Population 

Changes by 

Planning 

District



Occupied 

Household 

Changes by 

Planning 

District: 

2000-2020

New Castle 2000 2010 2020 Households Change % Change Change % Change

Brandywine 32,292 32,131 33,865 1,734 5% 1,573 5%

Glasgow 11,316 14,374 15,435 1,061 7% 4,119 36%

Lower Christiana 14,496 14,366 14,886 520 4% 390 3%

Middletown-Odessa 9,549 16,489 22,558 6,069 37% 13,009 136%

Greater Newark 23,151 24,079 24,267 188 1% 1,116 5%

New Castle 30,309 31,537 34,685 3,148 10% 4,376 14%

Piedmont 10,654 10,959 11,659 700 6% 1,005 9%

Pike Creek 17,173 17,084 17,592 508 3% 419 2%

Red Lion 1,906 2,938 3,420 482 16% 1,514 79%

Upper Christiana 9,472 10,079 11,040 961 10% 1,568 17%

Wilmington 28,617 28,615 30,164 1,549 5% 1,547 5%

NCC Total 188,935 202,651 219,571 16,920 8% 30,636 16%

Occupied Households Changes by Planning District

Kent County
2000 

Households

2010 

Households 2020 Households Change % Change Change % Change

Central Kent 6,522 9,147 10,820 1,673 18% 4,298 66%

Dover 24,835 28,934 31,315 2,381 8% 6,480 26%

Felton 2,059 2,751 2,964 213 8% 905 44%

Harrington 3,876 4,828 5,103 275 6% 1,227 32%

Kenton 1,850 2,325 2,615 290 12% 765 41%

Milford North 3,570 4,055 4,736 681 17% 1,166 33%

Smyrna 4,512 8,238 10,737 2,499 30% 6,225 138%

Kent  Total 47,224 60,278 68,290 8,012 13% 21,066 45%

Sussex
2000 

Households

2010 

Households 2020 Households Change % Change Change % Change

Bridgeville-Greenwood 3,468 4,382 4,892 510 12% 1,424 41%

Georgetown 3,514 4,320 4,928 608 14% 1,414 40%

Laurel-Delmar 7,772 8,690 9,289 599 7% 1,517 20%

Lewes 10,128 14,243 18,508 4,265 30% 8,380 83%

Milford South 6,170 7,913 9,038 1,125 14% 2,868 46%

Millsboro 8,222 10,886 14,340 3,454 32% 6,118 74%

Milton 4,312 6,010 9,456 3,446 57% 5,144 119%

Seaford 8,464 9,421 10,109 688 7% 1,645 19%

Selbyville-Frankford 10,527 13,503 17,954 4,451 33% 7,427 71%

Sussex Total 62,577 79,368 98,514 19,146 24% 35,937 57%

Statewide 298,736 342,297 386,375 44,078 12.9% 87,639 29%

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes



Household Size  

Changes by 

Planning 

District: 2000-

2020

New Castle 2000 Pop/HH 2010 Pop/HH 2020 Pop/HH % Change % Change

Brandywine 2.43 2.38 2.37 -0.5% -2.8%

Glasgow 2.84 2.76 2.74 -0.7% -3.4%

Lower Christiana 2.50 2.52 2.48 -1.6% -0.7%

Middletown-Odessa 3.11 2.99 2.94 -1.8% -5.7%

Greater Newark 2.90 2.54 2.47 -3.0% -17.4%

New Castle 2.71 2.71 2.59 -4.5% -4.5%

Piedmont 2.76 2.66 2.58 -2.9% -6.7%

Pike Creek 2.46 2.42 2.40 -0.9% -2.6%

Red Lion 2.93 2.96 2.92 -1.4% -0.5%

Upper Christiana 2.59 2.59 2.57 -0.9% -0.9%

Wilmington 2.54 2.36 2.27 -4.0% -11.8%

County Total 2.56 2.57 2.53 -1.8% -1.1%

Population/Household Changes by Planning District
Kent County 2000 Pop/HH 2010 Pop/HH 2020 Pop/HH % Change % Change

Central Kent 2.80 2.80 2.77 -1.2% -1.2%

Dover 2.68 2.54 2.52 -0.8% -6.5%

Felton 2.67 2.57 2.57 -0.2% -3.9%

Harrington 2.67 2.62 2.57 -2.1% -4.1%

Kenton 2.88 2.81 2.80 -0.6% -3.1%

Milford North 2.46 2.49 2.48 -0.5% 0.7%

Smyrna 2.64 2.75 2.73 -0.8% 3.2%

County Total 2.61 2.62 2.60 -0.7% -0.1%

Sussex 2000 Pop/HH 2010 Pop/HH 2020 Pop/HH % Change % Change

Bridgeville-Greenwood 2.73 2.70 2.66 -1.7% -2.7%

Georgetown 3.36 3.07 3.00 -2.3% -12.0%

Laurel-Delmar 2.63 2.66 2.70 1.4% 2.7%

Lewes 2.12 2.06 2.04 -1.1% -4.1%

Milford South 2.68 2.66 2.61 -2.0% -2.7%

Millsboro 2.38 2.36 2.33 -1.3% -2.1%

Milton 2.46 2.42 2.29 -5.9% -7.6%

Seaford 2.66 2.63 2.62 -0.5% -1.5%

Selbyville-Frankford 2.30 2.26 2.17 -4.3% -6.3%

County Total 2.45 2.45 2.38 -2.7% -2.8%

* Excludes population in group quarters

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes



Under 18 

Population 

Changes by 

Planning 

District: 

2000-2020

New Castle 2000 2010 2020 Change % Change Change % Change

Brandywine 18,055 16,296 15,942 -354 -2% -2,113 -12%

Glasgow 9,553 10,376 9,434 -942 -9% -119 -1%

Lower Christiana 8,820 8,503 8,178 -325 -4% -642 -7%

Middletown-Odessa 8,366 14,582 17,041 2,459 17% 8,675 104%

Greater Newark 13,152 12,169 11,180 -989 -8% -1,972 -15%

New Castle 22,618 21,669 20,139 -1,530 -7% -2,479 -11%

Piedmont 7,577 6,920 5,922 -998 -14% -1,655 -22%

Pike Creek 9,637 8,968 8,361 -607 -7% -1,276 -13%

Red Lion 1,540 2,276 2,154 -122 -5% 614 40%

Upper Christiana 6,260 6,057 6,091 34 1% -169 -3%

Wilmington 18,666 17,263 16,401 -862 -5% -2,265 -12%

NCC Total 124,244 125,079 120,843 -4,236 -3% -3,401 -3%

Under 18 Population

Kent County 2000 2010 2020 Change % Change Change % Change

Central Kent 5,540 6,884 7,158 274 4% 1,618 29%

Dover 17,519 18,286 18,542 256 1% 1,023 6%

Felton 1,490 1,664 1,663 -1 -0.1% 173 12%

Harrington 2,947 3,100 2,839 -261 -8% -108 -4%

Kenton 1,545 1,615 1,704 89 6% 159 10%

Milford North 2,315 2,456 2,725 269 11% 410 18%

Smyrna 3,143 6,374 7,415 1,041 16% 4,272 136%

Kent  Total 34,499 40,379 42,046 1,667 4% 7,547 22%

Sussex 2000 2010 2020 Change % Change Change % Change

Bridgeville-Greenwood 2,598 2,969 3,088 119 4% 490 19%

Georgetown 2,665 3,621 4,004 383 11% 1,339 50%

Laurel-Delmar 5,317 5,854 6,219 365 6% 902 17%

Lewes 3,436 3,974 4,442 468 12% 1,006 29%

Milford South 4,472 5,176 5,383 207 4% 911 20%

Millsboro 3,883 4,836 5,922 1,086 22% 2,039 53%

Milton 2,401 2,900 3,396 496 17% 995 41%

Seaford 6,083 6,230 6,132 -98 -2% 49 1%

Selbyville-Frankford 4,364 4,747 4,930 183 4% 566 13%

Sussex Total 35,219 40,307 43,516 3,209 8% 8,297 24%

Statewide 193,962 205,765 206,405 640 0.3% 12,443 6%

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes

2010 to 2020 Changes 2000 to 2020 Changes



Race 

Category 

Changes by 

Planning 

District: 

2000-2020

New Castle Population White Black AIAN Asian NHOPI Other Two_plus

Brandywine 2,577 -9,400 3,591 104 3,207 10 1,380 3,685

Glasgow 10,309 -2,616 5,791 106 3,567 -6 934 2,594

Lower Christiana 857 -8,108 1,801 185 184 17 3,321 3,457

Middletown-Odessa 38,993 17,668 12,525 128 2,712 17 1,402 4,541

Newark 591 -12,621 5,405 58 2,487 -120 1,151 4,170

New Castle 8,438 -18,206 12,614 426 2,201 6 5,837 5,568

Piedmont 1,580 -1,995 334 9 1,525 7 233 1,467

Pike Creek 477 -7,082 956 53 2,020 -9 1,413 3,126

Red Lion 4,456 943 1,861 -6 754 5 175 716

Upper Christiana 3,942 -4,577 2,853 30 3,040 6 756 1,834

Wilmington -1,766 -5,464 -965 90 321 23 842 3,387

Total 70,454 -51,458 46,766 1,183 22,018 -44 17,444 34,545

Kent Population White Black AIAN Asian NHOPI Other Two_plus

Central Kent 11,705 4,860 3,118 108 467 16 716 2,420

Dover 15,898 -1,362 8,691 -176 1,230 83 1,947 5,461

Felton 2,126 896 545 28 71 -3 58 506

Harrington 2,740 1,198 440 37 43 0 201 821

Kenton 1,978 1,163 271 2 35 6 56 461

Milford North 3,032 979 699 33 75 -9 324 956

Smyrna 17,675 6,707 7,608 38 425 5 668 2,232

Total 55,154 14,441 21,372 70 2,346 98 3,970 12,857

Sussex Population White Black AIAN Asian NHOPI Other Two_plus

Bridgeville-Greenwood 3,610 1,789 -109 43 83 9 942 813

Georgetown 4,526 438 -232 161 34 25 2,624 1,476

Laurel-Delmar 4,743 1,211 787 85 230 10 764 1,656

Lewes 16,518 13,707 -49 75 587 11 472 1,715

Milford South 7,265 2,919 853 8 157 14 1,673 1,681

Millsboro 14,139 9,437 487 63 307 -6 1,388 2,463

Milton 11,022 9,020 -33 119 252 -2 474 1,192

Seaford 4,250 -71 714 155 307 -39 1,449 1,735

Selbyville-Frankford 14,667 11,646 -480 75 325 1 1,068 2,032

Total 80,740 50,096 1,938 784 2,282 23 10,854 14,763

State Total 206,348 13,079 70,076 2,037 26,646 77 32,268 62,165
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Municipalities

Municipality Total 2010 Total 2020 Change County

Newark 31,454 30,601 -853 NCC

Rehoboth Beach 1,327 1,108 -219 Sussex

Newport 1,055 910 -145 NCC

Bethany Beach 1,060 954 -106 Sussex

Blades 1,241 1,179 -62 Sussex

Bowers 335 278 -57 Kent

Frankford 847 790 -57 Sussex

Kenton 261 215 -46 Kent

Fenwick Island 379 343 -36 Sussex

Little Creek 224 195 -29 Kent

Farmington 110 92 -18 Kent

Municipality Total 2010 Total 2020 Change County

Middletown 18,871 23,192 4,321 NCC

Dover 36,047 39,403 3,356 Kent

Millsboro 3,877 6,863 2,986 Sussex

Smyrna 10,023 12,883 2,860 Kent

Milford 9,559 11,190 1,631 Sussex

Millville 544 1,825 1,281 Sussex

Clayton 2,918 3,961 1,043 Kent

Seaford 6,928 7,957 1,029 Sussex

Ocean View 1,882 2,636 754 Sussex

Milton 2,576 3,291 715 Sussex

Georgetown 6,422 7,134 712 Sussex

Selbyville 2,167 2,878 711 Sussex

Top Gaining 

Cities/Towns

Decreasing 

Cities/Towns


